Entries continued
&)— N,’Ame

340 B. Mills
341 B. Cowan
342 1. Wood

343 K. Hamblin
34k P, Milligan

Hachine

250 KTH

370 Bultaca
250 KTH

250 F.B. AJS
390 Husgvarna

Club

Nth Hants
Thruxton

Nth Hants
Frome Valley
Winchester

Sims Duplicating Service, Ringwood 2727 or 3430.

fome Town

Neston
Esher
Bedfont
Frome
Eastleigh

N® ¥
Official Programme
RINGHOOD MOTOR CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB
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HAWER WARREN, SOMERLEY, RINGWOOD
Sunday, 23rd April, 1978
Start - 12.30 p.m.
Pernit No. U918 1.C.C. 78/1%

Held under the General Compéti%ion Rules and
Standing Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union.

QFFICIALS

Stewards : Southern Centre A.C.U.~ M. Embling
Ringwood Club A. Brown

E. Newland

Clerk of the Course- - Y. Dade
Announcer, . A. Lambert
Chief Marshal F. Barnaby
Scrutineer 1/c P Harris
Chief Pit Marshal R. Kendall
Starter . K. Elford
Treasurer A.d. Appleby

Public Address - Ringwood Fublic Address Service
First Aid and Ambulance - St. John Ambulance Brigade

Tine Keeper/Judge T4 Sins
Pit Secretary D. Coombes
Lap' Scorer Wrs. Farr

Secretary of the Meeting :
A.E. Belenger
24, Albion Road
Fordingbridge
Hants.
SPs 1EL



FLAG STGHALS

Unionidack = i ba R G B8 Reisedetio Start
REMS =SSN R
Yellow , , . . Danger, Drive Slowly
Yellow with Black Stripe - Last Lap
Black & White Chequered - Finish
AWARDS
Finals ~ Events 1, 2 and 3 -
Tst £12, 2nd £8, 3rd £6, 4th £5, 5th £3, 6th £2,
Tth £1,
Event &,
1st £7, 2nd £5. 3rd £4, bth £2, 5th £1,

JJV, SHITH TROPHY e Event 3

F. MLFORD TROPHY - Event 3, Runner Up
WAKEF IELD TROPHY - Event 2,
KNIGHT CUP - Event 1,

VIC HISCOCK TROPHY . - Fastest time of the Day.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO DRIVERS

This meeting has been organised for your benefit and we have
tried to take as many entries as possible and to give as many
rides as possible, In view of the very large entry the meeting
will have to be run as quickly as possible,

PAY ATTENTION TO THE PIT SPEAKERS . . . . . YOU UILL NOT BE
GIVEN A SECOMD CHANCE.

NO UN-NECESSARY NOISE I[N THE PITS PLEASE

WEAR PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WHEN SIGNING ON AWD PRESENTING MACRINES TO
SCRUT INEERS,

[F YOU RETIRE FOR ANY REASON PLEASE NOTIFY PIT CARAVAN
ALL HEATS - 3 laps
ALL FINALS « 5 laps,

NO0T 16k TO THE PUELTE

This Event is being held on private property and you‘are strictly
forbidden to cause damage in any way,

Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the Competitors Paddock,
Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course larshals do so at
their oun risk, The Promotors do not accept responsibility for any
accident arising therefrom.

ALL  VEHICLES PARKED AT  OUNER!S  OWN ~ RISK,

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

MOTOR RACIHG IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE MECTIHG
D0 SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OMH RISK,

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation andfor conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the Tand and the drivers and the owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all Tiability arising out of accidents
howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators,
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Hame

G. Hardwick
S fHiller
P, Lewis
J.M. Birkett
G, Carter

P, Johnson
J.C. Clarke
fi. Pyett
R.A. Blackburn
R, Davis

. Hoare

i. Harper
Bloor
Clarke
flaryon

. llest

1.6, Hanslip
0.P, Jones
I, Piper

G. Piper

M, Hullis

C. Hattheus
J. Doe

R. foorhouse
G.R. Brush
R. E1liot

H. Astwood
Panneil

. Duke

. Sowter

. Snoy

. Tadevossian
. Reever
K,J. Bates
F. Pearcy

A. Baxter

G. Hart

D. Curley
R.S. Light
A, Sutton
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Hachine

250 Kawasaki
500 Cheney BSA
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 ELN,C,
390 Husgvarna
390 Husqvarna
400 Suzuki
250 K,T.H,
250 Kaunsaki
370 Bultaco
460 Husqvarna
400 Haico

400 Haico

400 Haico

250 KTii

250 Montesa
400 Waico

250 Honda

2570 Kawasaldi
360 F-B A.J.S
370 Bultace
250 Ossa

250 K, T.i,
390 Husgvarna
400 Haico

250 Kawasaki
250 Bultaco
400 K,T.0H,
390 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
390 Husqvarna
400 Haico

370 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
360 F-B A.J.S.
440 Maico

250 Suzuki
400 Suzuki
360 K.T.H,

b,

Club Toun
Ringwood lleston-S-Hare
Ston Dist. Southampton

S'ton Dist. Porchester
finchester  Bursledon
Ringuood Stough
Thruxton Slough
Portsmouth  ‘aterlooville
Blackmore Vale Bristol

AHG Tiger Dournemouth
Ringuood Poole -

Alton Alton
ilortimer High lycombe
iith.Hants Canbervell
ilortimer Reading
Thruxton 'hitchurch
flortimer Oxford
Yinchester  Southampton
Siton Dist, Southampton
lfaterlooville Farehan
Jaterlooville Farehan
Yinchester  Liss
fith,Hants tlatlington
Portsmouth  Guildford
Portsmouth  Gosport
Portsmouth  Chean

Tadley Silchester
Thruxton Swrindon
inchester  Andover
Hortimer Swindon
ilewbury tinchmore Hill
Taruxton London S.E,11
Ringuood Farehan
SturminsterN, Yarmouth [,0.!',
X.H.6,Tiger Corsham
Ringwood Poole
Ringwood Peusey
X.H.G.Tiger Bournemouth
Sturminster N.Bristol
X.H.6.Tiger Bournemouth
X H.G.Tiger Bournemouth

Mo,

41
42
43
4l
45

b7
48
k9
50
o
52
53
5k
5
56
57
58
99

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

69
70
n
12
3
T
(¥
76
11
78
19
80

Name
R. Corbett
M.t, Sims
0.J. House
R.J. Goss
[, Maisey
J. Moore

N. Harshall
K, Mattheus
B, Gane

A, Uakely
A.J. Paul
J. Sennett
G. Challis
1. Green
R.A. Vear
7.4, Vear

. Luffman
. Hughes

. Hay

. Cook

. Boxall

. Spell

L. Sadler
L. Warren
T. Lloyd
AP, Stephens
P. Cahill
D.J. Lindsay
G, Roberts
A.G. Newberry

=
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E. VYoodhead

D. Joce

D. Kearley
A. Bamford
LM Webster
R. Hicks

. Blankley
B, Hott

K. Cooper
|. Cooper

Machine

250 Suzuki
400 Maico
400 K,T.MH,
250 F-B A.J.S.
400 Maico

390 Husgvarna
400 Maico

250 Bultaco
250 Yamaha
400 Maico

250 Husgvarna
25010, L

400 Kawasaki
400 Maico

250 Husquarna
125 liohican
250 E.M.C,
400 Maico

250 Bultaco
400 Yamaha
370 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Bultaco
400 Maico

370 Suzuki
250 Maico

250 Kawasaki
400 Kawasaki
250 C.Z,

500 K,T,H,
400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Kawasaki

250 Cheney~Bultaco Wth,Hants

250 lontesa
250 Kawasaki
400 Husqvarna
400 Yamaha
250 Husgvarna
250 Husqvarna

D

Clwb  Toun
Sturminster N.Yarmouth |,0,U,
Alton Alton
Southampton Eastleigh
Newbury Newbury
Thruxton Hroughton
Thruxton Bristol
Portsmouth  Gosport
Hewbury Mewbury
Ringwood Bristol
X.H.G.Tiger Dorchester
X.H,G.Tiger Heymouth
Alton Farnborough
tortimer flortimer
ewbury Newbury
tlinchester  Eastleigh
Winchester  Eastleigh
Portsmouth  Southampton
Hth,Hants Couley
X.H.G.Tiger Poole
Hortimer Didcot
Alton Bognor Regis
X.H.G.Tiger Christchurch
X.H.G.Tiger Bournemouth
S'ton Dist, Yarmouth [,0.U.
Nth, Hants Farcham
Sturminster §,Blandford
Portsmouth  Horndean
Portsmouth  Horndean
X H.G,Tiger Bournemouth
X.H,G6.Tiger Portslade
Thruxton ~ Tidworth
Nth,Hants STough
lortimer STough

Fleet
Winchester  Winchester
Portsmouth  Guildford

Sturminster N,Swindon

Basingstoke
jth,Hants
lth,Hants

Basingstoke
Billingshurst
Bi1lingshurst



No,

81
82
83
8L
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
9
96
57
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
19
120

o O O

Name
J. Tombs
G.J. Kelsey
R. Priddle
B.A. HNewton
D.A. Newton
D, Blake
7.J. Rudolph
G. Sherwood
. Wilton

. Warren

. Turner
R. Britton
R, Childs
P.J. Hunter
P. Hart

K, Bartholomew

S. Bunter
S. King

V., Kennett
A. Florence
D. Bishop
M. Hasling
B. Horley
K. Davies

P.0.lhittington

I, Martin

. Siddons
. Hunt

. Jarman

. Blake

. Knight

. Gardner
. Glowacki
, Lane

. Emmans

. Stanton
. Osborne
1, Jordan

. Peacock
.}, Brading

J
G
0
M
S
G
|
D
H
B
M

—=

M
P

flachine

250 Bultaco
400 KTH

250 Kawasaki
400 Husqvarna
400 Husgvarna
400 Haico

250 Haico

250 Bultaco
440 tiaico

390 Husgvarna
500 C.C.H,
250 Kawasaki
440 Haico -
360 Bultaco
400 Yamaha
250 Ossa

440 Haico
250 Suzuki
380 CUE

250 Bultaco
400 Maico
250 Kawasaki
400 Maico
400 K.T.M,

250 F-B A.J.S.

400 Haico

Club
Thruxton
Ringwood

X MH.G*Tiger
Nth.Hants
Nth. Hants
linchester
Nth.Hants
Blackmore V,
Newbury
Alton
inchester
Portsmouth
S'ton Dist.
Nth Hants
Thruxton
Mth.Hants
X.H.G.Tiger

Toun
Swindon
Devizes
Bournemouth
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
inchester
Aldershot
Evercreech
Bristol
Bordon
Southamoton
Portsmouth
Southanptan
Cranleigh
Salisbury
Staines
Parkstone

Sturminster N,Gillinghan
Sturminster W,Ventnor

500 Cheney Yamaha Nortimer

250 Husqvarna
250 Husqgvarna
400 C.Z.

360 Husgvarna
250 EM.C.
250 Bultaco
370 Suzuki
ZH0NSIHIN
400 K.T.H,
250 Yamaha
370 Suzuki
250 laico
360 Montesa

6,

X.H.G.Tiger  Swanage
Hfortimer Abingdon
Portsmouth  Portsmouth
ifaterlooviile Waterlooville
Southampton  Romsey
Sturminster ,Chale [.0.4,
Hewbury Newbury
Reading
Salisbury Stroud
Salisbury .  Stroud
Hinchester  Wickham

Sturminster N,Bristol

Sturninster N,Frampton-on-S'n

Thruxton Stroud
Sturninster N.Gi1lingham
Yinchester  Southampton
Nth.Hants Steventon
Thruxton Swindon
Stton Dist,  Southampton
Hewbury Gravesend
Southampton  Lyndhurst

121
122
123

124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Name

J. Milborn
J, Pearce
R.M. Rudd

L, Popperuell
R, Stephenson
P. Stephenson
A. Eckersall
P, Eckersall
N, Hanham

D, llicholls
B, Bird

J. Keir

M. Brimecome
K, Louth

|, Farrington
K. Eddous

A. Fortune
A.S, Moore

P, Borrett

M. Futcher

E. Foot

S, Kelleway
M. Kelleway
T. Sadler

C. Waight

C. Taylor

R. Hackintosh
J. Dunford

S. Jacobs

0. Robinson
7. Wasling

A, Farr

fi, Lewis

T. Ridgley

A, Ridgley

R. Bullen

P, Whitmarsh
G. Ireland

R. Fox

A, Lane

Machine

400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Kawasaki
400 C.Z,

250 K, T.H.
400 Kawasaki
400 Maico
250 laico
250 Suzuki
370 Suzuki
373 Bultaco
250 Haico
400 Maico
360 Bultaco
400 Husqvarna
400 Maico

250 Maico
370 Suzuki
360 Yamaha
250 Husqvarna
250 Husquarna
400 CZ

400 CZ

360 Bultaco
250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki

Club
Hinchester

Toun
Fareham

Sturminster N,Sherborne

N 'th Berks
X.H.G.Tiger
X.H.G.Tiger
X H.G. Tiger
X.H.G,Tiger
X.H.G.Tiger
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
X.H.G.Tiger
X.H.G.Tiger

High lycombe
limborne
Corfe flullen
Corfe fullen
Dorchester

- Dorchester
Rinawood
Hove
Saltdean
Bournemouth
Couplain

Waterlooville Portsmouth

Portsmouth
Blackmore V.
Blackmore V,
Blackmore V,
Hortimer
Hewbury
X.H.G.Tiger

Farehanm
lestbury
Trowbridge
Bath
Reading
Hevbury
{limborne

Sturminster N.Dorchester
Sturminster N.Dorchester

Basingstoke
Hinchester
Ringwood
Portsmouth

500 Cheney-Yamaha Thruxton

500 C.C.H,
250 Suzuki
250 CZ

400 K.T.M,
500 B.S.A.
400 Yamaha
250 K T.M,
250 Suzuki

360 F-B A.J.S.

390 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
400 Yamaha

7.

Stton Dist,
flortimer

Portsmouth
Ringuood

Winchester
Nth, Hants
Nth. Hants
Nth, Hants

Basingstoke
Southampton
Bordon
Fareham
Pewsey
Southampton
Berinsfield
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Horsham
Speen
Speen

Ash

Sturminster N,Verwood

linchester
Yinchester
Hth. Hants

Fair Oak
Botley
High !'ycombe



Yo,

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

l‘

S 1oynan
K.C. Gates
3 Dyett

L. Robinson
S. terrifield
P. Turner

P, Feltham
K. Harding
R. Samways
B, Peel

M. Kellett
K. Fernando
J. Badham
S.K. Sell

M. Hawkins
S. Lowcock
C.F, Churchin
L, Beauchamp
G.M, Makepeace
T. Jones

P, King

A.J. Crooks
T. Perrett
B.J. liaggs
R. Barfoot
S.J. Yhittall
B. Thompson
A, Yeller
#.J. Torah

M. Mattheus
R. Hankins

B. Mills

G. Darrock

6. Gosling

R. Bicknell
B atts

N. Curtis

N. Attwood

M, Robbie

S. Robbie

Machine

370 Suzuki
400 Maico
250 K.T.H,
250 K.T.H,
400 Maico
250 Yamaka
250 Husgvarna
370 Bultaco
400 Yamaha
400 K.T.H,
380 C.Z,
400 ilaico
400 Husgvarna
400 C.2.
400 Maico
250 Haico
250 K,T.M,
250 Bultaco
400 Maico
250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Bultaco
250 C.Z.

Nth,Hants Lancing
Yinchester  Chandlers Ford
ith, Hants  Cookham Cean
Nth, Hants  London 1,18
linchester  Denmead
Hortimer Kingsclare

Sturninster N,Gi171inghanm
Nth, Hants  Cowley
Sturminster N,Dorchester

X.H.G.Tiger Calmore
tfaterlooville Horndean
Basingstoke Basingstoke
Portsmouth  Portsmouth
Portsmouth  Horndean
X.H.G.Tiger Tiptoe
Winchester  Southampton

Sturminster N,Yareham

Blackmore V, Salisbury
X.H.G,Tiger Dorchester
X.H.6.Tiger  Bournemouth
X.H.G.Tiger Ferndown
X.H.G.Tiger Swanage

Sturninster N,Sturminster N.

500 Cheney Triumph Mortimer Tilehurst

400 Maico
360 Bultaco
500 C.C.MH,
400 K,T,H,
250 Kawasaki
400 Kawasaki
500 C.C.H,
250 Haico
250 F-B A.J.S.
370 Bultaco
400 Maico
400 C.C.H,
250 Kawasaki
250 K.C.D,
400 Maico
400 Maico
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Sturminster N,Gi11inghan

X.H.G.Tiger Bournemouth
Alton * Four Harks
X.H.G.Tiger Dorchester
X.H.G.Tiger = Hordle
X.H.G.Tiger Poole

Sturminster N.4itchampton

Blackmore V, Alvediston
~S'ton Dist. Chandlers Ford
Stton Dist, Bursledon
Winchester  Alton
Winchester = Alresford
X.H.G.Tiger = lest Hoors
Winchester  Southampton
Winchester  Fair Oak
Winchester  Fair Oak

200

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
2
218
219
220
22
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

Name

P. Snith

C. Turner

A. Paddington
N. Petheran
R. Petheran
D.J. Gilbert
[, Guy

A o]]and
ALK, Yost
R. Rankcom
L, Weston
D. Price
S. Lofty
N. Maund
K. Hancock
A, Uigmore
P, Hobbs
N, Hobbs
J. Gilford
G. Harr

D, White
M, Bagnall
T. Budd
R. Burton

M. Yood

B. Sturch

J. Dunning

M, Welch

P FRy

G.A. Goddard
A. Johns

T. Lockyer

J. ¥illiamson
L. D. Glafke
J. Clarke

S. Bennett
M.F. Garwood
K.J. Andrews
A.J, Kellow

Machine

500 Cheney-BSA
360 Montesa
250 Suzuki
360 Husqvarna
410 AJS

400 laico

250 Ossa

250 K,T.H,
400 Kawasaki
400 Maico

250 K,T.M.
250 Maico

400 Kawasaki
390 Husgvarna
370 Suzuki
250 F-B A.J.S.
400 Maico

250 Yamaha
370 Suzuki
400 Kawasaki
2501125 Ossa
250 Husqvarna
250 K.T.1,

500 Hagon Yamaha Thruxton

370 Suzuki
249 K,T,H,
250 Kawasaki
ST S).S,
250 Bultaco
400 Maico
250 Suzuki
250 Bultaco
400 Maico
360 Husqvarna
500 Matco
440 Maico
400 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
400 Kawasaki
400 Maico

9.

Basingstoke Basing
Winchester Guildford
Ringwood Chandlers Ford
Nth,Hants Yately
Nth,Hants Yately
FHortimer Clanfield

Sturminster I,! {itchanpton
Sturminster N,Shaftesbury
tfaterlooville Midhurst

Nth.Hants Bristol
Portsmouth  Gosport

Wth, Hants  Godalming
Portsmouth  Waterlooville
S'ton Dist, Eastleigh
X.H.G.Tiger Parkstone
Sturminster N,Stalbridge
Mortimer Ashford

tlaterlooville Horndean
taterlooville Horndean

Alton Farringdon
X.H.G.Tiger E. Knighton
iith, Hants  Staines
Winchester  Helksham
Andover

Corfe kullen
X.H.G.Tiger St. Leonards
X.H.G.Tiger Bournemouth
Sturminster N,Sturminster N,

Ringwood

X.H.6.Tiger W, Parley
X.H.,G.Tiger Poole
X.H.G.Tiger Corfe Hullen
Stton Dist, Southampton
Newbury Bristol
Sturminster N,Warehan
Hewbury Bristol
Mortimer Oxford
Ringwood Oxford
Basingstoke Hartley-llintney
Alton Four Marks

Blackmore Vale Amesbury



241 A, Booker
242 J.F. Myse
243 T. Byron
o4t D, 1, Butcher
745 S, Callis
6 S, Burgess
47 D.J. Pethen
‘48 N, Vootton
49 A, Streeter
50 R, Hunt
1  G.G.Stephenson
52 D, Rumbold
753 A, Baldry
254 G, Deacon
765 E. Goswell
56 P, Davies
77 D, Fairless
2% W. Papworth
259 P, Hilling
20 R.J. Hilling
%) M. Searle
76 W, Marshall
23 A, Broun
20 K. Bartlett
265 G, Allen
206 B. Wibaut
267 S. Lenik
268 AM. Sims

263 R, llatts

270 P, Rogers

21 T. Hancock
272 E, Downs

273 T. Follington
27+ B, Claridge
275 T, Taylor

276 H. Chalmers
277 B, Carpenter
278 S. Razey

279  C.Nott-Bower
280 M, Baker

liachine

250 Yamaha
440 Maico
250 Kawasaki
400 Yamaha
399 Husgvarna
360 F-B A.J.S.
250 Ossa
250/400 Haico
250 Bultaco
250 Maico
380 C.Z.
400 Maico
400 Kawasaki
250 Ossa
400 Yamaha
250 Bultaco
250 Yamaha
250 K.T.H,
250 Bultaco
370 Bultaco
250 Maico
400 Faico

500 Cheney BSA

250 Kawasaki
500 B.S.A.
250 0Ossa
250 Ossa
250 laico

- 400 Maico
400 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
250 Vontesa

250 F-B A.J.S,

250 K,T.H,
500 CCM

440 HMaico
400 Yamaha

360 F-B A.J.S.

250 Kawasaki
360 Montesa

Club Toun
Nth,Hants Abingdon
fth, Hants Toversey
X, H.G.Tiger Swanage
X.H.6.Tiger Poole

fith. Hants Rusper
Stion Vikings Hetheravon
%.H.G.Tiger Poole
Hortimer 01d Harston
Nth,Hants Ewshot
¥.H.6.Tiger Bournemouth
Sturminster H,Mimborne
Ringwoad Bristol
liaterlooville Leigh Park
Alton Aton
Ringwood Totton
lHinchester  Romsey
Portsmouth  Portsmouth
Nth,Hants Dunstable
fith,Hants Dorking
Nth,Hants Dorking
Alton Guildferd
Nth.Hants Hindhead

Waterlooville Fleet

X.H.G.Tiger Poole
Hortimer Reading
flth,Hants Godalming
Thruxton Faringdon
Alton Blandford
flortimer Ashford
%.H.G.Tiger Ferndoun
fiortimer Abingdon
Winchester Denmead
Siton Dist. Bishops "altham
Thruxton Faringdon
Nth, Hants  Buckingham
Hth Hants Buckingham
Nth,Hants Gt.liilton
Sturminster N,Somerton
X.H.G.Tkger ‘imborne
Nth, Hants  Hewhaven

10,

Ho,
281
262
283
284
265
266
287
288
289
250
291
292
293
204
295
206
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
3N
312
313
31k
315
316
317
318

Name
L.D. Read
K. Ronaldson
P, Pope
S, Hyatt
i, Buckley
B. Huddy
. Gogan
. Tribble
. Chant
. Veale
Beeby
. Hiscock
Butler
P, Brister
M.S. Britton
A. Edmunds
S.J. Griffin
H. Nash

P.H, Stuart
T. Hoare

C. Hoare
1.S. King

A. Cartledge
M. Buttle
J.0. Gough
M. Rose

A. Burns

A, Austen
T.P. Dale
M,G. Affleck
P, Copling
D. Ponting
0. Avenell
B. Lynn

R. Dance

D. May
J. Banting
C. Surman

o il B o [ == |
.

{
.

Machine Club Toun
250 Kawasaki Waterlooville Portsmouth
250 Maico Alton Guildford
400 Naico tlaterloovilie Havant
250 Ossa X.t.G.Tiger  Swanage
370 Suzuki Hortimer Reading
L0 Haico Sturminster M. Weymouth
249 Bultaco X.H.G.Tiger Ringuood
250 Bultaco Portsmouth  Gosport
400 Maico Blackmore V. Rochester
400 Haico fith Hants Henley
250/360 Montesa Hth.Hants Harus ck
250 K,T.H, Sturminster il,Dorchester
400 K.T,H, 1,01, Ryde
250 Kawasaki  X,H,G.Tiger DBournemouth
400 Maico Hewbury Bristol
400 Suzuki inchester  Hedge End
360 Bultaco Ringwood Chippenhan
360 F-B A.J.S. Thruxton Andover
500 Cheney-B.S,A.Portsmouth Yorthing
370 Bultaco X.H.G,Tiger Pooie
250 Maico X.H.G.Tiger Poole _
499 B,S.A, S'ton Vikings Scuthampton
500 B.S.A. Haterlooville Purbrook
125 Hohican ilth, Hants Guildford
400 HMaico laterTooville Loxwood
400 K,T,H, Blackmore V, Frome
250 K.T.M, Alton Crauley
250 K,T.H, HaterTooville Kirdford
125 Kawasaki jith.Hants Reading
400 Yamaha flth.Berks Pangbourne
250 Kawasaki ~ Nth,Hants Ruislip
400 Husqvarna  Thruxton Andover
400 Maico Thruxton Swindon’
250 Bultaco Ringwood tloking
250 Bultaco ith,Hants anworth
360 Husqvarna  fith, Hants Fleet
250 F«<By A.d,5, Thvrion Andover
250 Kawasaki  Nih,rants Rudgwick

11,



No  Name Machine
320 B. Beeson 250 FB AJS
321 A. Robinson 250 Suzuki
322 R. Deane 250 Yamaha
323.5. Patching 360 Bultaco
324 C. Coates 250 Bultaco
325 C. Butler 250 K.T.M.
326 P. Chuter 250 K.T.M.
327 A. Warren 250 Haico
328 R. Elthanm 250 Husqvamnea
329 R. VYest 400 Maico
330 N. Andrews 400 faico
331 |. Copsey 250 Yamaha
332 G Finch &
333 Ji Lucas 250 Yamaha
33k D, Holt 500 Yamaha
335 P. Hurse 480 Husgvarna
336 1. Privett 380 Bultaco
337 K. Gregory 370 Bultaco
338 S. Barber 250 Husgvarna
339 K. Flight 250 Yamaha
entries continued on back cover.
Event 1, Up to 250cc Heat ]
1 6. Hardwick 3 P. Levis

“5 G. Carter

16 D, Hest

20 G, Piper

217 fstwood
35 F. Pearcy

4 Goss

51 Paul

57 N. Luffman
63 L. Sadler

69 G, Roberts
320 B. Beeson

32t C. Coates
A3 K. Hamblin

T o T =
=R 3

= &&=

Tobl N AndEl 3rd..

9 R. Blackburn
17 T, Hamslip
23 J. Doe
28 T, Pannell
38 D, Curley
48 K, Mattheus
52 J. Sennett
59 N, ilay
66 A, Stephens
T4 A, Bamford

321 A. Robinson

“325 C. Butler

Club
Thruxton
Nth Hants
Mortimer
Alton

Nth Hants

S W'ville

Nth Hants
Alton
Portsmouth
finchester
Gosport
Nth Hants
Winchester
Nith Hants
BVICC
Gosport
Gosport
S.Hewton
PHCRC

Nth Hants

4 J.
10 R,
i %
24 R,
3 1.
£ R,
49 B,
5 R.
62 M.
67 P.
i,

327 B
338 S.

Home Town_
Andover
flarthing
Twyford
Barnham
Camberley
Bramdean
Farnham
Alrgsford
Farehan
Southampton
Gosport
Horley
Southampton

{lokinghanm

Crawley
Gospart

Gosport
Frome

Crawley
Crawley

First 9 in each heat to Final

Birkett
Davis
Piper
Moorhouse
Snow
Corbett
Cane
tlear
Snell
Cahill
llebster
Deane

Barber

Event T up to 250cc

Heat 2

76 R, Hicks

81 J. Tombs

88 G, Sherwood
98 S. King
105 P, Yhittington
112 G. Gardner
117 M. Osborne
128 P, Eckersall
137 A, Fortune
145 C, Waight
150 C. Waight
317 J. Banting
326 P. Chuter

79 K, Cooper
83 R. Priddle
92 R, Britton
100 A. Florence
108 G, Hunt
113 1. Glowacki
119 M. Peacock
129 N. Hanham
140 M, Futcher
146 C. Taylor
151 T, Wasling
318 C. Surman
327 A. Warren

Tek s Philly S A o bth .. . Sy G
B e il T e b e
Event 1 up to 250cc  Heat 3

80 |. Cooper 156 R. Bullen
163 J. Dyett 164 L, Robinson

167 P, Feltham
178 L, Beauchamp
182 A. Crooks
192 B. Mills
198 N, Attwood
208 N. Guppy

216 K, Hancock
222 D, White
227 B, Sturch

311 P, Copling
328 R. Eltham

176 S, Lowcock
180 T. Jones
183 T, Perrett
193 G, Darrock
203 &, Paddington
211 R, Rankcum
218 P, Hobbs
223 1i, Bagnall
229 M. ‘lelch
314 B, Lynn
331 |. Copsey

56 T. Vear

87 T. Rudolph

96 K. Bartholomew
102 W, Hasling
109 D, Jarman

115 H. Emmans
125 R. Stephenson
132 J. Keir

141°E. Foot
147 R, Mackintosh
155 A, Ridgley
319 S. Littlejohn
339 K. Flight

159 R, Fox

166 P, Turner
177 C. Churchill
181 P, King
189 M. Torah
197 M, Curtis
207 1. Guy

212 L, Meston
221 G, Yarr

226 1., Yood

231 G, Goddard"
315 R. Dance
340 B. Mills



Event 1

up to 250cc

Heat 4

232 A. Johns
243 T, Byron

238 M. Garwood
247 D, Pethen

249 A, Streeter 250 R, Hunt
256 P, Davies 257 D, Fairless
259 P. Hilling 261 #. Searle
266 B, Wibaut 267 S, Lenik
271 T, Hancock 272 E. Douns
274 B, Claridge 279 C. Nott-Bower
282 K, Ronaldson 284 S, ilyatt
288 M, Tribble 291 D, Beeby
294 P, Brister 301 C, Hoare
307 A. Burns 308 A, Austen
332 G. Finch 333 4. lticas
hstl g Zag o Th Fed i 115 4 TR e 6th
Bth....... 9th.. . SR e T
po4 Event 2 over 300cc First 6 to Final Heat 1
2 S, Miller 6 P. Johnson
8 ti, Pyett 11 #, Hoare
13 J. Bloor i4 R, Clarke
18 D. Jones - 21 H. Hullis
25 G. Brush 26 R. E1liot
30 C. Sowter 32 A, Tadevossian
34 K, Bates 36 A, Baxter
39 R. Light 40 A, Sutton
43 U, House 45 M, Haisey
47 N, Marshall 50 A, Wakely
323 S. Patching 329 R. West
—_ At
o
35 Sy 2ndii G o Ny 5th
§ ST s A s
14,

241 A, Booker
248 I, Yootton
254 G, Deacon
258 M. Papuorth
264 K, Bartlett
268 A, Sims

273 T. Follington
281 L, Read

287 R, Gogan
292 R, Hiscock
304 M. Buttle
309 T. Dale

342 1. Wood

Clarke

Harper

Haryan

{lattheus

Duke

Reeves

Hart J

7 9.
12 M.
15 A,
220,
29 D.
338,
37 6.
42 ¥, Sims
46 J, loore J
53 G, Challis

330 N. Andrews

0 UGN

v

Event 2 Over 300cc

Heat 2

54 M, Green
61 T. Boxall
68 D. Lindsay
72 0. Joce

78 B. Hott

86 D, Blake
91 G. Turner
95 P, Hart
101 O, Bishop

106 J. Martin
33k D. Holt

Event 2 Over 300cc

58 S. Hughes
64 L, “arren
70 A, Newberry
73 0, Kearley
82 G. Kelsey
89 R, #ilton
93 R, Childs
97 S. Bunter
103 B. Morley
107 J. Siddons
335 P. Nurse

Heat 3

85 D, iewton
116 B. Stanton
121 J. Hilborn
124 L, Popperwell
130 D. Nicholls
134 K, Louth
138 A, Hoore
144 T, Sadler
152 A, Farr
157 P Mhitmarsh
337 A. Gregory

15t 1R20d 233 1304 152 440 | 2050092 gt | 1A

..............

11 S. Knight

118 i, Jordan

122 J. Pearce

126 P, Stephenson
131 B, Bird

135 |, Farrington
139 P. Borrett
148 J. Ounford
153 M, Lewis

158 G. lreland
341 B. Cowan

15,

60 A, Cook

65 T. Lloyd

T1 E. Yoodhead
77 H. Blankley
84 B, Newton
90 R, Yarren -
94 P.J. Hunter
99 V. Kennett
104 K. Davies
110 #. Blake
336 1. Privett

114 D, Lane

120 P, Brading
123 R. Rudd

127 A, Eckersall
133 K. Brimecome
136 K, Eddous
142 S. Kelleway
149 S, Jacobs
154 T, Ridgley
160 A, Lane

34k P, Milligan

..... .



Event 2 Over 300cc Heat &

143 M. Kelleway 161 S, Hoynan 162 K. Gates
165 S. Werrifield 168 K. Harding 169 R. Samways
170 E. Peel 171 1. Kellett 172 X. Fernando
173 J. Bachan 174 S. Sell 175 M. Haukins
179 G. llakepeace 184 B, Maggs 185 R, Barfoot
186 S, hittall 187 B. Thompson 188 A, tleller
190 M. Hatthews 191 R. Hankins 194 G. Gosling
195 R. Bicknell 196 E. Yatts 199 M. Robbie
201 P, Smith 202 C. Turner 204 1, Petheran

206 0. Gilbert 209 A, Holland 210 A, Yost

pocy Most™

Event 2 Over 300cc Heat 5

200 S. Robbie 205 R, Petheran 213 D, Price
214 S, Lofty 215 ., Waund 217 A, Wigmore
219 N. Hobbs 220 J. Gilford 224 T, Budd
225 R. Burton 228 J. Dunning 230 P, Fry

233 T, Lockier 234 J, Williamson 235 D, Clarke
236 J. Clarke 237 S. Bennett 239 K. Andrevs
240 A, Kellow 242 J, Vyse 244 D, Butcher
245 S, Callis 246 S. Burgess 248 N, totton
251 G. Stephenson 252 D. Rumbold 253 A, Baldry

255 £, Goswell 260 R. Hilling 262-W, Marshall

16,

Event 2 Over 300cc

Heat 6

263 A, Broun
270 P. Rogers

277 B. Carpenter

283 P, Pope
289 G, Chant
293 C. Butler
297 S. Griffin
300 T. Hoare
305 J. Gough
312 D, Ponting

up to 250cc

265 G. Allen
275 T. Taylor
278 S, Razey

285 11, Buckley

290 B, Veale
295 M. Britton
298 [, Hash
302 |, King
306 11, Rose

319 0., Avensll

269 R, Yatts

276 H, Chalmers
280 1, Baker
286 B, Huddy
291 D, Beeby

296 A. Edmunds
299 P, Stuart
303 A. Cartledge
310 W, Affleck
316 0. May

Six laps

......................................

.......................................

1

.........................

........................

7.



Event 3 0Open

First & to Final

He

1 G. Hardwick
28 T, Pannell
55 R, Vear
82 G. Kelsey

109 D. Jarman
136 K. Eddous
163 J. Dyett
190 M, Matthews

217 A, Wigmore °

24k D, Butcher
271 T, Hancock

10 R. Davis
37 G. Hart
64 L, Warren
91 G, Turner
118 M, Jordan
145 C, Waight
172 K. Fernando
199 M, Robbie
226 M, Yood
253 A, Baldry
280 M. Baker

19 1. Piper
46 J, Hoore

73 0. Kearley
100 A, Florence
127 A, Eckersall
154 1. Ridgley
181 P. King
208 N. Guppy
235 D. Clarke
262 M, liarshall
289 G, Chant

Event 3 Open

Heat 3

3 P. Lewis

30 C. Sowter

57 N. Luffman

84 B, iewton
111 S. Knight
138 A, Moore
165 S, Herrifield
192 B. 11ills
219 N, Hobbs
246 S, Burgess
273 T. Follington
300 T. Hoare

12 M. Harper

39 R, Light

66 A, Stephens
93 R, Childs
120 P, Brading
147 R, Mackintosh
174 S. Sell

201 P, Smith

228 J. Dunning
295 E. Goswell
282 K, Ronaldson
309 T. Dale

21 M, Mullis
48 K, Matthews
77 %. Blankley
102 M. Yasling
129 N. Hanham
156 R. Bullen
183 T. Perrett
210 A. Yost

237 S. Bennett
264 K, Bartlett
291 D. Beeby
318 C. Surman

298 N. Nash 307 A, Burns 316 D, ta ; : i115qa
325 C. Butler 325 P. Chuter 7 1. Youd e N e
, E , {997, 9B sl sa sl
1st,,fi} an‘j;ai13rd,,jﬁ},Athfﬁ;;?,Time ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e G i e i il
it s Event 3 Opeh Heat &
13 J. Bloor 22 C, Hatthews 31 P, Snow
~ 25, fliller 11 M. Hoare 20 G, Piper 40 A, Sutton 49 8, Gane 58 S. Hughes
29 D. Duke 36 D. Curley 47 W, Marshall 67 B. Cahill 76 B, Hicks 85 D. Newton
% T, Vear 65 7. Lloyd T4 &, Banford 94 P.J. Hunter 103 B. Horley 112 6. Gardner
e 83 R. Pr1dd]e 92 R, Britton 101 B. Bishop 121 J. Wilborn 130 D, ificholls 139 P, Borrett
110 #, Blake 119 M. Peacock 178 P, Eckersall 148 J. Dunford 157 P. hitnarsh 166 P, Turner
~ 137 A, For?une 146 C. Taylor 155 A, Ridgley 175 M. Haukins 184 B, Maggs 193 G. Darrock
164 L. Robinson 173 J. Badhan 182 A. Crooks : . 202 G. Turner 211 R. Rankconm 220 J. Gilford
191 R, Hankjns 200 S. Robbie 209 A. Holland 929 M. Welch 238 ¥, Garvood 248 1, Wootton
218 P. Hobbs 2278, Sturch 226 J. Clarke 1 257 D. Fairless 266 B, ‘libaut 275 T, Taylor
245 S, Callis 254 G, Deacon 263 A, Brown - 284 S, Hyatt 293 C. Butler 302 1. King
272 E. Douns 281 L, Read 290 B, Veale 311 P, Copling 4J, Birkett 332 G. Finch
299 P, Stuart 308 A. Austen 317 J. Banting 32k C. Coates 331 1. Copsey
327 A. Warren 328 R. Elthan 343 K. Hamblin

16t 12900338 U\ 444202 ine, v

19,
18,



Event 3 Heat 5

5 G. Carter
32 A, Tadevossian
59 N. Way
86 D. Blake

113 |, Glowacki
140 M, Futcher
167 P, Felthanm
194 G, Gosling
221 G, arr

248 N, Mootton
275 T. Taylor
302 [. King

323 S. Patching

Event 3 Heat 6

6 P, Johnson
33 S. Reeves
60 A. Cook
87 T. Rudolph

114 D. Lane

141 E. Foot

168 K. Harding
195 R. Bicknell
222 0. Hhite

249 A, Streeter
276 H. Chalmers
303 A. Cartledge
322 R. Deane

14 R. Clarke
41 R, Corbett
68 0, Lindsay
95 P, Hart
122 J. Pearce
149 S, Jacobs
176 S. Lowcock

203 A. Paddington

230 P, Fry

257 0. Fairless

284 S, llyatt
311 P, Copling
333 J. lieas

15 A. Maryon
42 M, Sims
69 G, Roberts

96 K. Bartholomew

123 R. Rudd

150 D, Robinson
177 C. Churchill
204 N, Petherton

231 G. Goddard

258 M, Papworth

285 M, Buckley
312 D, Ponting
3O P. Nurse

23 J, Doe

50 A, Makely
77 M. Blankley
104 K. Davies
131 B, Bird
158 G. lreland
185 R. Barfoot
212 L. Yeston
239 K. Andreus
266 B, Wibaut
293 C, Butler
334 D, Holt

24 R, Moorhouse
51 A. Paul

78 B. lott
105 P. Yhittington
132 J. Keir

159 R. Fox
186 S. Mhittall
213 D, Price

240 A, Kellow
267 S. Lenik
294 P, Brister

336 1. Privett

Event 3 Open

Heat 7

7 J. Clarke

34 K. Bates

61 T. Boxall

88 G. Sherwood
115 H. Emmans
142 S, Kelleway
169 R. Samways
196 E. Matts
223 ¥, Bagnall
250 R. Hunt
277 B. Carpenter
304 M. Buttle
337 A. Gregory

X Event 3 Open

16 D, ilest

43 D, House

70 A, Newberry
97 S. Bunter
124 L, Popperyell
151 T. Hasling
178 L. Beauchamp
205 R, Petheran
232 A, Johns

259 P, Hilling
286 B. Huddy

313 0. Avenell
338 S. Barber

8 M, Pyett

35 F. Pearcy

62 M. Snell

89 R, Wilson
116 B. Stanton
143 M. Kelleway
170 E. Peel
197 M. Curtis
224 T, Budd
251 G, Stephenson
278 S. Razey
305 J.Gough
339 K. Flight

L7

...............

17 7. Hanslip
Lk R, Goss
TV E. Yoodhead
98 S. King
125 R, Stephenson
152 A, Farr
179 G. Makepeace
206 D, Gilbert
231 G, Goddard
260 R, Hilling
287 R, Gogan
314 B, Lynn
340 B. Mills

21,

25 G, Brush

52 J. Sennett

79 K. Cooper
106 J. Martin
133 M. Brimecome
160 A, Lane
189 ¥. Toran
214 S, Lofty
241 A, Booker
268 B, Sims
295 M. Britten

321 A. Robinson

26 R, E1liot
53 G. Challis
80 1. Cooper
107 J. Siddons
134 K. Louth
161 S, Hoynan
188 A, Ueller
215 N, Maund
242 J, Vyse
269 R, latts
296 A, Edmunds
320 B. Beeson



X

Event 3 Open

Heat 9

9 R. Blackburn

36 A, Baxter

63 L. Sadler

90 R, Marren
117 W. Osborne
144 T, Sadler
177 C. Churchill
198 N. Attwood
225 R, Burton
252 D, Rumbold.
279 C. Nott-Bower
306 M. Rose
341 B. Cowan

18 D. Jones

45 M. Haisey

72 D. Joce

99-V. Kennett
126 P, Stephenson
153 M. Lewis

180 T. Jones

207 I, Guy
234 J, tilliamson
261 M, Searle

288 H, Tribble
315 R. Dance

27 M. Astwood

54 N, Green

81 J, Tombs

108 G. Hunt

135 |. Farrington
162 K. Gates
189 M, Toran

216 K. Hancock
243 T, Byron

270 P, Rodbers
297 S, Griffin
31¢ S. Littlejohn

INTERVAL

Final

Event 2 over 300cc

Five laps

..................

......................

.................................

22)

L SR

Event &4 Open lnvitation,

First six in each heat to Final

Drivers to be announced Heat 1

Event &4 Heat 2

23,

...........

...........

...........



Event & Heat 3

......................

Event 4 Heat &4

24,

..........

.....

............

...........

...........

..............

...........

...........

............

Event & Heat 5

..........
...........
............
...........

Event 4 Heat 6

............

...........

...........

............

..........

..........

..........

...........

...........

........

.........

v

...........

...........

............

...........

------------

..........

..........

...........

---------

25,

...........

..........
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...........

..........
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..........

.........

............
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...........
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